
USA Lacrosse Area Coach Roster

Men's Game or Women's Game: Mens
Awards Area Name: Lynchburg - VA
Area Chair Name: Eddie Ranuska
Total Number of Qualified Teams: 18

Team/School Name Head Coach (AD if no HC available) Email Address
E.C. Glass Eddie Ranuska Fasteddieran@gmail.com
Salem George Revercomb revercomb@outlook.com 
Jefferson Forest Don Preston donald.preston@bedford.k12.va.us 
Christiansburg Seth Brown sethbrown@mcps.org
Blacksburg Brian Strahm brianstrahm@mcps.org
Rockbridge Jay Whitelock cogref20@gmail.com
Patrick Henry Josh Wilkinson jwilkinson@rcps.info 
Franklin County Chandler Hunt chandler.hunt@frco.k12.va.us
William Byrd Will Satterfield wsatterfield@rcps.us
Monticello David Garrett dgarrjr@gmail.com
Western Albemarle Mario Washington wahslax4@gmail.com
Fluvana Donnie Wyatt wyantfireduck5@gmail.com
Cave Spring Ben Roberts br.roberts30@gmail.com
Hidden Valley Peter Milkovits hvhstitanslacrosse@gmail.com
Charlottesville Doug Gasper relaxin84@gmail.com
Albemarle Dave King albemarlelacrosse@gmail.com 
Orange County Rich Klares richklares@gobig-sports.com
Lord Botetourt Assistant Coach Delaney





Phone Number
516-581-1251
540-330-7334

540-392-1182

540-378-9144
540-588-1015
434-531-5027
434-906-7366

434-366-3078

434-806-9870
703-405-1466




